
Wednesday, August 4lV AUCKLAND760 ke. 395 m.
8.30 a.m. Pianists and Singers
470. 0 Devotions: Rev. Wesley Parker
970.15 Orchestral Interlude
40.30 Feminine Viewpoint: Care of Pets,
by R. W. Roach (NZBS); Home Science
Recipes; Let’s Talk It Over: An Auck-
land Panel discusses Problems Affecting
Home and Family (NZBS)
41.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 Lunch Music2. Op.m. Bands and Ballads
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Concerto Grosso in G Minor, Op. 6,
No. 6 Handel
Cantata No. 146: Through Bitter Tri-
bulation We Enter Into God’s King-
dom Bach
Victor Herbert Successes
Music While You Work
The Jesters
Music from Films
For the Old Folks
Children’s Session: Winnie the

Pooh (BBC)
5.45 Jan Peerce (tenor)6. 0 Let’s Learn Maori (NZBS)
Market Reports
Popular Parade7.2 For the Farmer, including the
week’s Farming News and a talk on
Poultry Topics, by 8S. G. Haddon, De-
partment of Agriculture (NZBS)
7.30 Auckland City Silver Band con-
ducted by Bandmaster J. C. Williams(Studio)
8.0. With a Smile and a Song: Henry
Rudolph with the Capital Quartet and
soloist Pauline Ashby (NZBS)
8.20 Book Shop (NZBS)
3.40 Te Aute College Party: Action
Songs and Hakas (NZBS)
9.15 Talk in Maori
9.30 The Affairs of Harlequin
10. 0 The Allan Jones Show
10.30 Old Time Ballroom: Sydney Thomp-
son’s Orchestra (BBC)
11.20 Close down
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6. O p.m. Dinner Music
7. 0 Winston Sharp (baritone) and
Ernest Jenner (piano)
Song Cycle: Magelone Romances

Brahms
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(NZBS)
7.19 Luigi Amodio (clarinet) and Sieg-
fried Schultze (piano)
Sonata No. 1 in F Minor, Op. 120

Brahms
7.45 David Lloyd (tenor), James Stag-liano (horn) with members of the Bos-
ton Symphony Orchestra
Serenade for Tenor, Horn and Strings,.p. 31 Britten

8. 9 The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
Concertino Pastorale Ireland
8.24 The Art of Larry Adler8.55 Helsinki Festival

(For details see 2YC)
9.30 Are Conductors Necessary? A_ talk
with. musical illustrations by Arthur
Jacobs (NZBS)
8.55 Orchestral ConcertThe Philkarmonic Symphony Orchestra
of New York :Overture: Semiramide
Pau Casals (’cello) with the London
Symphony. Orchestra
Kol Nidrei, Op. 47 Bruch
The Philharmonia Orchestra
Symphony No. 7 in A, Op

114. 0 Close down
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5.es Your Hostess Tonight: Earthaitt i

6.15 Martial Moments
% Hit Memories
5.45 Cafe Continentali Club Cubana: Xavier Cugat
6.15 Jones Junior
6.30 Merry Melodiesti Listeners’ Requests10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down :

IXN sotANGAREL7. Oam. Breakfast Session
8. 0 Junior Request Session
9. 0 Women’s News from Town (Rose-
mary bempsey)

PS
Beethoven

(‘9.30 The Ames Brothers
9 Melody Lane
10. O Delia of Four Winds —

10.16 True Confessions :

10.30 The Dark God

10.45 Kawakawa Calling11. 0 Close down6. Op.m. Remember These6.15 Piano Playhouse
6.30 These Words Changed My Life
6.45 Melodies of the Moment
ee 0 Handful of Stars7.416 Twenty-Six Hours7.30 Tunes for Everybody
7.45 Sportscall from the Empire Games8.1 Farming for Profit
8.15 Variety Ahoy: With RicherMurdoch and Kenneth Horne from H.M.S
Pembroke (BBC)9.4 Reserved
9.30 Play: It’s a Cert, by CharlesHatton (NZBS)
10.30 Close down

XH aid AMILTON, m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report
9. 0 Shoppers’ Session (Shirley Mad
dock)
9.30 South Seas Serenade
9.45 Men of Popular Music10. O Enemy to Crime
10.15 A Place of Honour
10.30 Pretty Kitty Kelly10.45 Delia of Four Winds
11. 0 In Eastern Style
11.15 Partners in Harmony
11.30 Music of Other Lands
11.46 Ralf Flanagan and his Orchestra
12. 0 Musical Mailbox: Te Awamutu
12.33 p.m. Report from Ruakura, by
John Gerring1.0 Meredith Scandal
4.15 Gems from Opera
1.30 Organ Selection
1.45 The Kentucky Minstrels
2. 0 Women’s Hour (Marjorie Green):
Black Narcissus: Film and Theatre News
3. 0 French Artistry
3.30 Rhapsody in Blue Gershwin
4. 0 Piano Quintet, Op. 57Shostakovich
4.45 Folk Music5. 0 The Black Arrow
5.15 In Modern Mood
5.45 The Amazing Simon Crawley.6. 0 Accordion Medley
6.15 Spotlight on Strings
6.30 Turntable Rhythm
6.45 Current Favourites7. 0 Member of Mafia
7.15 The Razor’s Edge
7.30 Johnny Raven
7.45 Sportscall from the Empire Games8. 0 Discovery: New Lamps for Old,
scientific research and development in
Britain (BBC)
8.30 GWYNNETH PELLETT (soprano)
A Legend
Fifinella
Ah, Sad Indeed My Heart
Was I Not a Blade of GrassTchaikovski

(Studio)
9. 4 What the Experts Think: Discus
sion on Farming Activities
-30 The Guy Lombardo Show10. 0 The Devil’s Holiday
10.30 Close down

heeOB an
+rg a.m. ‘The Burtons of Banner Street0 London Philharmonic Orchestra
H+‘15 Devotional Service
10.30 Henri Leca (piano)
10.45 Music While You Work*®
11.15 Zither Melodies
41.30 Artists of the Concert Stage
412. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 English Light Orchestras
2.45 Richard Tauber3. 0 Miss Billy
3.15 Classical Music
Symphony in €C (The Great) Schubert4.4 Popular Duets4.15 English Comedians

4.30 Memories of Vienna4.45 Lita Roza Sings5.0 Gene Jimae (harmonica)
5.15 For Our Younger Listeners: Quiz
Teams and Story; The Coral Island; The
Meeting Pool
5.45 Music from the Films6. 0 Dinner Music6.45 Carnival Rhythms
6.55 Let’s Learn Maori (NZBS)ee Charivari, by Nancy Page
7.15 The Beloved Vagabond7.45 Sportscall from the Empire Games
8. 0 OLIVE Sy

gn
(piano)

Papillons, si: Schumann
>

8.16 Thirty Minute Theatre: On the
Frontier, by Norman Holland (BBC)
8.45 Olden Ballads
9.15 Talk in Maori
9.30 Record Review (‘‘Fanfare’’)
10. O Jazz Club. U.S.A. (VOA)
10.30 Close down

y WELLINGTON$70 ke. $26 m.
5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
5.30 Local Weather Conditions
6.30 Local Weather Conditions7.58 Wairarapa, Wellington City andHutt Valley, and Marlborough WeatherForecast
9.30 Morning Star: Dennis Brain (horn)
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 Hester’s Diary
11. 0 Women’s Session: Let’s Talk It
Over, an Auckland Panel discusses
Problems Affecting the Home = andFamily (NZBS)
11.30 Showtime
12. 0 Lunch Music

While Parliament is being
broadcast the programme
from 2.0 to 5.45 p.m. will
be transferred to 2YC.

2.0 p.m. CLASSICAL HOUR: English
Composers
Viola Concerto Walton
Symphony No. 5 in B Fiat Rubbra

3. 0 Christian Marlowe’s Daughter
3.30 Music While You Work4.0 My Lady Waited
4.30 Rhythm in the Sun5. 0 Music On Strings
5.15 Children’s Session: Nature Ques-tion Time
of Popular ParadeLet’s Learn Maori (NZBS)
Tea Dance
Stock Exchange Report
Gardening Talk: W. G. Stephen

"answers listeners’ questions
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While Parliament its being
broadcast, the programmesfrom 7.30 to 10.30 p.m. will
be transferred to 2YC.

7.30 International Showtime: Personal-ity Parade-Joni James; The Stars Pre-
sent: ‘TraffiC€ Problems, explained by
Rags Ragland; Picture Page: Starring
Maurice Chevalier8. 0 With a Smile and a Song: Henry

| Rudolph and the Capital Quartet, withsoloist Pauline Ashby (NZBS)
8.20 Book Shop (NZBS)8.40 The Three Musketeers: New Zea-
land’s Virtuoso

Harmonica Group
9.45 Talk in Maori
9.380 Gathering of the Clans10. 0 Jim Golding and his Band(From the Majestic Cabaret)
10.30 The Norman Paris Trio10.45 Your Dancing Party: Jimmy Dor-
sey’s Orchestra (VOA)
11.20 Close down

YC), .WELLINGTON60 ke.
5.45 p.m. Dinner Music
7. 0 Max Rostal
Sonata for Violin Solo, Op. 13 Frankel

7.16 Donald Munro (baritone) and
Shirley Carter (piano)
Songs by Contemporary English Com-
posers

(NZBS)

While Parliament is being
broadcast the programmesfrom 7.30 to 10.30 may beheard from Station 2YX on
1400 kilocycles.

7.30 N.Z. Poets Read Their Own Works:
In the first of a group of programmesof readings by contemporary N.Z, poets,Louis Johnson and M. K. Joseph read
some of their own poems (NZBS)
7.45 Kathleen Ferrier (contralto) andthe Vienna Philharmonie Orchestra
Song Cycle: Songs on the Deaths ofInfants Mahler

3. 8 Grete Scherzer piano)
8.20 Alice Mock (soprano) with theOrchestra of the Musical Arts Societyof La Jolia
Les Illuminations Britten

describes a visit he paid to the homeof the composer (BBC)
8.55 Sibelius Festival at Helsinki: The
Sibelius String Quartet-Erik Cronvall
and Hugo Huttunen (violins), Erik
Karma (viola) and Artto Granroth(cello)
Quartet in D Minor, Op. 56 (VocesIntimae) Sibelius
(Recording by Courtesy Finnish Broad-

casting Company)
9.30 Are Conductors Necessary? A talkwith musical illustrations by Arthur
| Jacobs (NZBS)
69.55 Festivals of Europe: Menton Fes-tival, with Wilhelm Kempff, Gerard
| Souzay, Piere Fournier, the Trio di
Trieste, and the Stuttgart ChamberOrchestra
11.0 Close down

AD:WELLINGINS
7. Op.m. Accent on Rhythm
7.30 Norman Cordon (bass-baritone)

8.42 A Visit to Sibelius: Charles Moses

7.45 The Mountebank8. 0 Premiere
8.30 Songs from the Shows (BBC)
9. 0 A Young Man with a Swing Band
9.30 Inspector West
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

OXG o10 @ESBORNE,,~
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session .

9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (Pamela Kemp)
9.30 Music While You Work
10. O The Story of Vivian Lang
10.15 Family Fortunes
10.30 Out of the Shadows
10.45 A Place of Honour
14. 0 Close down
6. Op.m. Teatable Tunes
6.30 Radio Rodeo.
6.45 Famous Rescues (last broadcast)r Alias the Baron
7.15 Manhunt
7.30 Pacific Adventure7.45 Sportscall from the Empire Games8.2 News, Views and Interviews
8.15 Dad and Dave
8.30 Time for Music: The London Light
Concert Orchestra conducted by Michael
Krein (BBC)
9. 3 Magic and Moonlight.
9.15 Stringtime
9.30 Play: The Long Ending, by H. A. L.
Craig, on the ero aed Walter Raleigb
10.30 Close down

QYL 860 x, NAPIER 349 m,
9.30 a.m. Housewives’ Choice
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 Master Music
10.45 Home Science Talk
11. 0 Music While You Work
11.30 American Artists
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work2.30 The Beloved Vagabond
2.45 Light Orchestral Music
3.165 Classical session.
Symphony No. 4 in A, Op. 90 (The
{talian) Mendelssohn4.0 The Ambassadress

4.30 Musie from the Movies
5. 0 Lawrence Tibbett
5.15 Children’s ‘session: Search for the
Golden Boomerang; The Game’s the
Thing (ABC) » (final episode)
5.45 Dinner Music7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.A8 Hawke’s Bay-Poverty Bay Live-
stock Market Report

. NATIONAL BROADCASTS °*

Dominion Weather Forecasts
YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,
6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
(YAs only)
7.0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session
7.18, 8.10, 9.30, 12.33 p.m and 7.0 Em-
pire Games Results9.4 Correspondence School Session
Met p.m.

Broadcasts to Schools
30 London News
Radio Newsreel

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. New
9.30 Empire Games Review (YAs only)
11. 0 London News (YAs and 4YZ)


